Description
    The HT8A977B and HT8A978B provide
complete control functions to the
remote-controlled toy. The HT8A977B has five
input pins corresponding with the five function
buttons i.e, forward, backward, rightward, leftward
and turbo. The encoding circuit in the HT8A977B
sends digital codes to the two output pins SO and

 Package: 14-pin DIP, 14-pin SOIC, 16-pin
DIP, 16-pin SOIC, die form and wafer form
Ordering Information
Part No. Package
HT8A977BPE Lead free 14-pin DIP
HT8A977BWE Lead free 14-pin SOIC
HT8A978BPE Lead free16-Pin DIP
HT8A978BLWE Lead free 16-pin SOIC
1 of 104008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Product specification
HT8A977
BLOCK  Diagram